Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Landforce to 
conduct urban forestry programming in an amount not to exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) over a 
period of four (4) years, for a new not-to-exceed amount of Four Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($465,500.00) over a period of four (4) years.  

Your favorable consideration of the enclosed proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 

Sincerely, 

John P. McClory 
Acting Department Director 

JPM/gm 
Enclosure 

cc: William Crean, DPW Deputy Director 
Marcelle Newman, DPW Assistant Director of Administration